

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 402 OF 2018

Smt. Kalavati Chotelal Saket Choudhari
and ors. ... Appellants
Vs.
Union of India
Through General Manager,
Central Railway. ... Respondent

Ms.Anita Gavkar i/by Mr.Vaneet Khosla, Advocates for the Appellants.
Mr.Dheer Sampat i/by Mr.T.J.Pandian, Advocates for the Respondent.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 22nd DECEMBER, 2022.**

P.C. :

1. This is an appeal impugning the order dated 31st May, 2017 of the Railway Claims Tribunal whereby the claim application of the appellants came to be dismissed.
2. Issue notice to the respondent returnable on 19th January, 2023.
3. Mr.Dheer Sampat, learned counsel for the railways waives service of notice.
4. At the joint request of the learned counsel for the parties, list the matter on 19th January, 2023 for final disposal at the stage of admission.
5. Registry is directed to call for the record and proceedings in the matter.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)