

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 402 OF 2018

Smt.kalavati Chotelal Saket Choudhari And Ors. ...Appellants
Versus
Union Of India Through General Manager, Central Railway ...Respondent

Mr. P.G. Sawant h/f Vineet Khosla for the Appellants.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 8th JANUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the Appellants today seeks two weeks' time to file a compilation of the relevant documents before the Trial Court.
2. Let notice of the next date also be served upon the Respondent.
3. Stand over to **29th January, 2026**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]