

rsk

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.402 OF 2018

Smt.Kalavati Chotelal Saket
Choudhari And Ors. ... Appellants

Versus

Union Of India Through
General Manager, Central Railway ...Respondent

Mr. Vaneet Khosla for the Appellant.

Mr. T. J. Pandian a/w. Mr. Gautam Modanwal for Respondent.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 29 JANUARY 2026

P. C.:

1. Admit.
2. Mr. Pandian, learned counsel waives notice for the respondent.
3. Compilation of documents/Private paper-book to be filed within 12 weeks from today, failing which appeal shall stand dismissed without recourse to the Court.
4. Records & Proceedings be called.
5. List this matter for hearing on 25 February 2026 in the afternoon session.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]

